Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 206597 57501447 Licence No. Licence Class Small Venue

Premises Name John Doe's Local Bar **Premises Address** 162 Gilbert Street

Adelaide SA 5000

JOHN DOE'S LOCAL BAR PTY LTD Licensee **Application Type** Variation to Conditions (Upgrade)

Outcome

Decision Dismissed **Effective Date** 11 May 2021

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

The applicant has failed to provide information in accordance with section 51(5) of the Act. The application is therefore dismissed.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Vanessa Karastamatis

Senior Operations Officer

11 May 2021

Date of Order: 11 May, 2021 Order Number: B233813 Page 1 of 1

